

Whereas: Dr. Parker has demonstrated her commitment to preservation by restoring historic Huntlands' main house, gardens, stables, kennels and slave quarters and by placing Huntlands on the National Register of Historic Places....

Whereas: Dr. Parker supported the community of Unison by purchasing the General Store and donating it to the Unison Preservation Society....

Whereas: Dr. Parker supports land conservation, recognizing that our heritage resources include the land and the viewshed....

Whereas: Dr. Parker purchased Farmer's Delight to ensure its continued preservation....

Whereas: Dr. Parker is committed, through her words and actions, to the preservation and conservation of Loudoun County....

Now therefore the members of the Loudoun Preservation Society do hereby resolve:

That Dr. Betsee Parker is designated Preservationist of the Year 2014

Passed and adopted this 15th day of May, 2014

Lori Kimball, President